TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   323,439

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Intangible assets   1,303,242
Property, plant and equipment   179,435
TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS   1,482,677

TOTAL ASSETS   1,806,116

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables   512,223
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   512,223

TOTAL LIABILITIES   512,223

NET ASSETS   1,293,893

EQUITY
Contributed equity   1,602,657
Share option reserve   100,096
Accumulated losses   (408,860)
TOTAL EQUITY   1,293,893

This historical consolidated statement of financial position has been derived from the audited
financials of OK IOT Group Pty Ltd for the period 1 July 2015 to 30 September 2015.

P R O S P E C T U S  -  D E C E M B E R  2 0 1 5 61

ARDENT RESOURCES LTD
6.4.1 HISTORICAL AND PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
(MINIMUM)

Notes

OK IOT
Audited

as at
30 Sept

2015

Ardent
Reviewed

as at
30 Jun

2015

Pro Forma
Adjustment

and
Consolidation

Entries

Minimum
Capital

Raising

 Balance
after

capital
raising

  $  $  $  $  $
CURRENT
ASSETS

Cash and cash
equivalents

2 48,190  416,063  1,469,791  4,557,000  6,491,044

Trade and other
receivables

3 240,705  58,230  (118,736)  -  180,199

Inventory 4 34,544  -  -  -  34,544
TOTAL
CURRENT
ASSETS

 323,439  474,293  1,351,055  4,557,000  6,705,787

NON-CURRENT
ASSETS

Intangible assets 5 1,303,242  -  1,358,307  -  2,661,549
Other assets  -  10,000  -  -  10,000
Property, plant
and equipment 6 179,435  731  -  -  180,166

TOTAL NON-
CURRENT
ASSETS

 1,482,677  10,731  1,358,307  -  2,851,715

TOTAL ASSETS  1,806,116  485,024  2,709,362  4,557,000  9,557,502

CURRENT
LIABILITIES

Trade and other
payables 7 512,223  80,188  7,697  -  600,108

TOTAL
CURRENT
LIABILITIES

 512,223  80,188  7,697  -  600,108

TOTAL
LIABILITIES  512,223  80,188  7,697  -  600,108

NET ASSETS  1,293,893  404,836  2,701,665  4,557,000  8,957,394

EQUITY
Issued Capital 8 1,602,657  6,003,858 (2,747,349) 4,622,000  9,481,166
Share option
reserve 9 100,096  684,545  (684,553)  -  100,088

Accumulated
losses

10 (408,860)  (6,283,56
7)

 6,133,567  (65,000)  (623,860)

TOTAL EQUITY  1,293,893  404,836  2,701,665  4,557,000  8,957,394

This statement should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes.

P R O S P E C T U S  -  D E C E M B E R  2 0 1 5

ARDENT RESOURCES LTD

62

6.4.2 HISTORICAL AND PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
(MAXIMUM)

Notes

OK IOT
Audited

as at
30 Sept

2015

Ardent
Reviewed

as at
30 Jun

2015

Pro Forma
Adjustment

and
Consolidation

Entries

Maximum
Capital
Raising

 Balance
after

capital
raising

  $  $  $  $  $
CURRENT
ASSETS

Cash and cash
equivalents 2 48,190  416,063  1,469,791  5,450,000  7,384,044

Trade and other
receivables 3 240,705  58,230  (118,736)  -  180,199

Inventory 4 34,544  -  -  -  34,544
TOTAL
CURRENT
ASSETS

 323,439  474,293  1,351,055  5,450,000  7,598,787

NON-CURRENT
ASSETS

Intangible assets 5 1,303,242  -  1,358,307  -  2,661,549
Other assets  -  10,000  -  -  10,000
Property, plant
and equipment 6 179,435  731  -  -  180,166

TOTAL NON-
CURRENT
ASSETS

 1,482,677  10,731  1,358,307  -  2,851,715

TOTAL ASSETS  1,806,116  485,024  2,709,362  5,450,000  10,450,50

2

CURRENT
LIABILITIES

Trade and other
payables 7 512,223  80,188  7,697  -  600,108

TOTAL
CURRENT
LIABILITIES

 512,223  80,188  7,697  -  600,108

TOTAL
LIABILITIES  512,223  80,188  7,697  -  600,108

NET ASSETS  1,293,893  404,836  2,701,665  5,450,000  9,850,394

EQUITY
Issued Capital 8 1,602,657  6,003,858 (2,747,349) 5,515,000  10,374,16

6
Share option
reserve 9 100,096  684,545  (684,553)  -  100,088

Accumulated
losses 10 (408,860)  (6,283,56

7)  6,133,567  (65,000)  (623,860)

TOTAL EQUITY  1,293,893  404,836  2,701,665  5,450,000  9,850,394

This statement should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes.

P R O S P E C T U S  -  D E C E M B E R  2 0 1 5 63

ARDENT RESOURCES LTD
6.5 Summary of Significant Accounting Policies
The significant accounting policies that have been adopted in the preparation of the Financial
Information are:

Reporting Framework
The Financial Information has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and
measurement, but not all the disclosure requirements specified by all Australian Accounting
Standards and Interpretations and the Corporations Act 2001.

The Financial Information has been prepared on a historical cost basis, except for certain financial